

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10576 OF 2025

Prakash Ramchandra Naik & Ors ..Petitioners

Versus

Competent Authority And District Deputy ..Respondents
Registrar Cooperative Societies Palghar & Ors

Mr. Yash Dewal, for the Petitioners.

Ms. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 7th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
- 2.** The learned Counsel for the Petitioners undertakes to serve the Respondent No.2-Society and then move for admission.
- 3.** Stand over to 14th August 2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.08.08
12:50:22 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]